Gangan & Company, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 100651) appointed as the Cost 
Auditors of the Company for audit of the Cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending 2016-2017, 
be paid remuneration amounting to v 140000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Only) excluding out of pocket expenses, 
if any.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT anyone Director of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds and 
things as may be necessary, expedient and desirable for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution”.

[...]

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4th May, 2016 appointed M/s. Gangan & Co, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No.100651) as the Cost Auditor for audit of cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 
2017, at a remuneration amounting to v 140000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Only) excluding out of pocket expenses, if 
any. In terms of the Provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 
2014, the remuneration payable to Cost Auditor shall be ratified by the shareholders of the Company.